## MRD 5-14-98

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

06-02-1998





SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

$\mathcal{K}$	OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10072579	95
14-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents of copy the leof.
41-5	Name of conveying party(ies):     MARK S. ANDERSON JOHN DESBOROUGH YESBERG     ROBERT BRUNYEE MILNER KENNETH KWOK-HEI YIU     CHRISTOPHER JAMES G. NORTH JOHN E. GRIFFIN     Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(iee):  Name: THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA  Address: ANZAC PARK, CANBERRA 2500  AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY  AUSTRALIA
MKU	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other -  Execution Date:	
	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, th</li> </ol>	e execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Pa 08/930,374	tent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>x</u> No
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: <u>Freling E. Baker</u> Street Address: <u>BAKER &amp; MAXHAM</u> Symphony Towers, 750 "B" Street, Suite 3100	
	San Diego, California 92101	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
06/01	/1998 DCOATES 00000212 08930374	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC		8. Deposit account number:
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Freling E. Baker	May 1,1998
	Name of Person Signing Signate	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover short information to: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MARK STEPHEN ANDERSON, JOHN EDMUND GRIFFIN, CHRISTOPHER JAMES GUILDFORD NORTH, JOHN DESBOROUGH YESBERG, KENNETH KWOK-HEI YIU and ROBERT BRUNYEE MILNER, all C/- DEFENCE SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ORGANISATION, COMMERCIAL ROAD, SALISBURY 5108, SOUTH AUSTRALIA, AUSTRALIA

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

for United States Letters Patent:
Title of Invention: "METHOD AND MEANS FOR INTERCONNECTING DIFFERENT SECURITY LEVEL NETWORKS"
Date of execution:
Filing date:, Serial No; and
WHEREAS, THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA, OF ANZAC PARK, CANBERRA 2600, AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY, AUSTRALIA
hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, co-operate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names this day of 13 October 1971.
Mork Andrews
Fol & Ste
Us north
Witnesses (2) If the of tag
Marine Herath A of gin
64 Hrindmersh Sq

PATENT REEL: 9199 FRAME: 0725